F. No. CPS 5-2/2013-NFSM
Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture & Farmer’s Welfare
Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmer’s Welfare
(NFSM-Cell)
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi

: Dated:01.01.2016
To,

The Vice-Chancellor

University of Agricultural Sciences

Raichur- 584102
Karnataka

Sub: Revised Administrative approval of the project “Investigation on the Present
Pigeonpea Pest Complex and their Management with emphasis on Radiation
Technology as an Integral component in IPM” funded under NFSM-Reg.

Sir,

~ In continuation of this ministry’s letter of even number dated 27.06.13 conveying therewith
the sanction of the above cited project. The competent authority of this department has approved
the above project with the revised outlay in view of enhanced emoluments for Senior Research
Fellow (SRF) / Research Associate (continuation of this dept.’s letter F. No. CPS18-22/2014 dated
04.09.2015). The Centre wise approved emolument of SRF and revised budget required for the
above mentioned project from 2014-15 to 2016-17 is at Annexure-I. The year-wise revised outlay
of emoluments of contractual staff is as under.

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Year Earlier approved Revised budget Difference
budget s
2013-14 283.5 283.5 -
2014-15 181.5 181.5 -
2015-16 90.5 ~ 111.344* 20.844*
2016-17 100.5 114.396 13.896
Total 656.00 690.74 34.74

*The arrears of the emolument of contractual staff for the year 2014-15 i1.e.1.10.2014 to
31.03.2015 has been included in the budget of 2015-16.

e The payment for SRF/RA will be made as per revised rates of emoluments for Senior Research
Fellow (SRF)/Research Associate (RA) under ICAR/SAUs i.e. one SRF @ Rs.25000/- per
month for 1% & 2™ year and for 3" year @ Rs.28000/- per month and RA for Rs. 38000/ per
month for master degree holders & Rs.40000/- per month Doctoral degree holders.

e The Rates of HRA are allowed as per approved norms of [CAR/SAUs

Other terms and condition will remain the same as indicated in letter of even number
dated 27.06.13.



nfsm
Typewritten Text
   Dated:01.01.2016


Copy to:

L. 'Director of Education & Principal Investigator of project, UAS, Raichur
2 Vice-Chancellor, University of Delhi, North campus, Delhi-110007
Director, Directorate of Oilseeds Development, Hyderabad
" Under Secretary (Finance), DAC, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi.
Under Secretary (CA-V), DAC, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi.
PS to JS (Crops), DAC, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
PS to Director (Crops), DAC, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
PS to Additional Commissioner (Crops), DAC, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
Programmer NFSM
. Guard file.

=X

)

o

4/1///



2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
Approved Revised Arrears Approve Revised Arrears Approved Revised Arrears
o budget Budget d budget Budget budget Budget
t'AS Raichur )
‘“CRF -3 & 27.0 30.828 - 3.828 27.0 34.656 7.656 27.0 34.656 7.656
RA-2) |
Lsiiversity of |
Delhi
(SRF-1 & | 1.5 14.62 3.12 11.5 17.74 6.24 11.5 17.74 6.24
RAy .
~_Total - | 38.5 | 45.448 6.948 38.5 52.396 13.896 38.5 52.396 13.896

Annexure-I

Centre wise revised budget for emoluments of contractual staff (SRF/RA) of the project “Investigation on the Present Pigeonpea
#est Complex and their Management with emphasis on Radiation Technology as an Integral component in IPM” from

2014-15 to 2016-17

L entre

~ Centre-wise approved emoluments of SRF/RA and revised budget outlay of this project from 2014-15 to 2016-17

Centre B 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
Approved Revised Arrears Approve Revised Arrears Approved Revised Arrears
- B budget Budget d budget Budget budget Budget
AS Raichur -
ISRF -3 & 122.0 125.828 3.828 67.0 74.656 7.656 77.0 84.656 7.656
 RA-2) : ‘
{University of
Delhi
BT oo 59.5 62.62 312 23:8 29.74 6.24 235 29.74 6.24
SRE-1 &
ooRA-)) ‘
~sSubTotal | 181.5 188.448 6.948 90.5 104.396 13.896 100.5 114.396 13.896
~ Total | 181.5 , 111.344* 114.396
#Arrears of the 2014-15 is included under 2015-16
Arrears from 1:10.2014 to 31.03.2015
For emoluments revised for SRF/RA only G






